[Commending Fiona Ma]

Resolution commending Fiona Ma for her distinguished service as Member of the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Supervisor Fiona Ma was elected in November 2002 to serve

District 4 and all of the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, On December 12, 2002, Mayor Willie L. Brown, Jr. appointed Fiona

Ma to the District 4 seat prior to her official Inauguration on January 8, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Ma has been a dedicated legislator serving with integrity.

intelligence and a willingness to work with all parties for the common good of the City;

and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Ma's leadership and diligent efforts have resulted in legislation which has addressed massage establishments, graffiti, handbills, banners, disaster preparedness, government efficiency and the protection of urban trees; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Ma introduced landmark legislation to enact a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Ma was the Chair of the Transportation Joint Powers Authority Finance Committee; Vice Chair of the City Services Committee and Budget Committee; Chair of the Transportation Authority Finance Committee; Member of the Transportation Authority and City and School District Committee; and Representative to the Association of Bay Area Governments; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Ma has made a lasting difference to District 4 which includes the Sunset District area of the City; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the officers, employees and citizens of the City, do hereby gratefully recognize the distinguished contributions that Supervisor Fiona Ma has made to the welfare of this community, and do express to her great appreciation for her high quality of work and best wishes for success in her future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a framed copy of this resolution be tendered to Supervisor Fiona Ma as a token of the great affection and respect in which she is held by the Board of Supervisors.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

061506

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Fiona Ma for her distinguished service as Member of the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

November 7, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Daly

Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 061506

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 7, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

NOV 17 2006

**Date Approved**